circumstances upon which the said limitation of and/or exoneration from liability is 

claimed, and from which it appears that the value of the M/V JAMIE H and pending 

freight, if any, at the termination of the subject voyage did not exceed the sum  

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($185,000.00) and it appearing that claims have been and/or may be made against 

Petitioner for losses, damages, injuries, death or destruction alleged to have 

incurred in consequence of events incurring during the voyage on which the vessel 

was engaged; and an Ad Interim Stipulation having been filed for value, duly 

executed on April 3, 2018, on behalf of Henry Marine Service, Inc., in the sum of  

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 

($185,000.00), together with interest, at the applicable rate per annum, and costs, a 

copy of said Ad Interim Stipulation for Value being Appended hereto; 

NOW, on motion for Petitioner herein; 

IT IS ORDERED that the said Ad Interim Stipulation for Value be and the